
Vendor
 CONNECTIVITY IT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 
VISHWESWARA NAGAR ROAD GOREGAON EAST UNIT
NO.606,607.608 ECO STAR   
MUMBAI-400063 India
Tel : 2229277263 Fax : 
Email : jai@connectivitysolutions.in
Vendor Code : 408530
Your Person Responsible : -- / -
GSTIN / Ship From: 27AAGCC1283L1ZG / Maharashtra

Purchase order 
 PO Number / Date : 71062769/31.OCT.2018
 Version No / Date : 0/31.OCT.2018
 Reason : 
 PO Release Date : 01.NOV.2018
 PO Reference : -     VAT : 
 Buyer Info : Ashwin Vachaspathi Pothukuchi / 022 66592096
 Project Manager : 2245 / sonali.morje
 Delivery Date : 12.DEC.2018

Ultimate Consignee/Ship to
Address

Bill to Address

Tata Communications Ltd
Regd.Office :VSB Mahatma Gandhi Road Fort
Mumbai
400 001 India
Tel 91 22 6657 8765 Fax 91 22 6639 5162

Physical Invoice Submission Address

Refer clause for "Invoices & Payments" in PO Terms
& Conditions.
E-Mail for Invoice Submission : Refer clause for
"Invoices & Payments" in PO Terms & Conditions.

Tata Communications Ltd is pleased to place this purchase order for the following items as per details given below.
Terms of Delivery : Delivery Duty Paid
Terms of Payments : Net 30, on invoice receipt with supp docs
The Standard Terms and Conditions attached, shall apply in its entirety to this document.
COPF ID : 722584/722472

Subject : Supply of CISCO Equipments (Quote : CS-SQ-MUM-2018-19-00051)
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Item Item Code Description Qty Unit Price Net Value
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   10 20017767 CISCO/GLC-LH-SMD/1000B-LX/LH SFP

TRANSCR
1.00 NOS 13,200.00 13,200.00 

GLC-LH-SMD=
1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF,
1310nm
HSN : 85176290
Integrated GST           18.00 %         2,376.00
Total Price        15,576.00

Shipping Address:
Company
Tata Communications,No.226,
RedHills Road,Kaliikuppam,Ambattur
Chennai-600053
India
044-64601436
GSTIN: 33AAACV2808C1ZW

   20 20017767 CISCO/GLC-LH-SMD/1000B-LX/LH SFP
TRANSCR

1.00 NOS 13,200.00 13,200.00 

GLC-LH-SMD=
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 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Item Item Code Description Qty Unit Price Net Value

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF,
1310nm
HSN : 85176290
Integrated GST           18.00 %         2,376.00
Total Price        15,576.00

Shipping Address:
Company
Tata Communications Ltd,
Wireless Station, Mandi Gaon Road,
P.O.  Mehrauli,
NEW DELHI -110030
India
GSTIN: 07AAACV2808C1ZR

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Total net value excl. tax  INR  26,400.00 
Total net value incl. tax   INR  31,152.00 

In Words : Rupees  Thirty One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two Only

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
ETHICS, CODE OF CONDUCT AND WHISTLEBLOWERS POLICY

Seller shall abide by Buyer's Code of Conduct and use the procedure mentioned in the Whistleblowers policy to submit confidential and/or
anonymous complaints or provide disclosure of such matters. A copy of these documents can be provided upon request and is available at
http://www.tatacommunications.com/investor-relations/governance. Seller shall promptly disclose any breach of these provisions to allow for
timely action in their prevention and detection.

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Terms and Conditions
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:

All terms and conditions contained in the agreement titled "PROCUREMENT AGREEMENT (RESELLER)" dated 01st Aug 2017 between
"Tata Communications Limited" and Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Ltd " ("Agreement") shall be incorporated herein by reference and shall
apply to this Purchase Order. The PO Terms and Conditions appended to this Purchase Order shall apply and in case of inconsistency
between PO Terms & Conditions and terms contained in the Agreement, the PO Terms & Conditions shall take precedence and apply
accordingly. (A33658000)

Buyer shall mean Tata Communications Limited & Service Provider shall mean CONNECTIVITY IT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD and together
referred to as parties.

1. GST    : Extra as applicable

2. Order ID & Circuit ID: 722584/722472

3. PROCUREMENT CONTACT PERSON:
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For all queries related to this Service Order, the contact person shall be as follows :
Ashwin Pothukuchi
Tata Communications Limited
4th floor, Corporate Legal Counsel-Supply Chain Management,
Videsh Sanchar Bhavan,
M G Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
E-mail :Ashwin.Pothukuchi@tatacommunications.com
Telephone : 91 8097989930

4. USER TEAM CONTACT DETAILS:
Name : Amit Rajendra Shardule
Contact No : +91 9920342344
Email ID: Amit.Shardule@tatacommunications.com

5. Payment Terms: Net 30, on invoice receipt with supp docs

6. Invoice shall be sent to the following Address:
Mr. Shankar Gurav
Tata Communications Limited,
Accounts Payable, Opal Building # A2,
Alandi Road, Dighi, Pune # 411015, Maharashtra
Email ID : apmailroom.pune@tatacommunications.com

Escalation matrix for payments:

Helpdesk - Invoice related Queries
APIndia.Helpdesk@tatacommunications.com IP # 532792

Regional SPOC / IRT / 1st level Escalation

TCL :  saransh.raj@tatacommunications.com
 IP # 527289:  Direct line +91-20-66137289

TCTS: rikibe.nitin@tatacommunications.com
IP # 527232:  Direct line +91-20-66137232

TCPS : digendra.shukla@tatacommunications.com IP # 513287:  Direct line +91-20-66143287

HR, Admin, Marketing, Legal, Non-PO
chandrakant.pingle@tatacommunications.com
IP # 503213:  Direct line +91-20-67343213

Second Level Escalation and Non-INR
Subhamay Gupta subhamay.gupta@tatacommunications.com
IP # 503223:  Direct line +91-20-67343223

Third Level Escalation
Tushar Yerawar tushar.yerawar@tatacommunications.com
IP # 517631:  Direct line +91-20-67347631
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________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
** This is a computer generated Purchase Order and does not require any signature or stamp **
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